Intek Manufacturing, LLC http://www.intekllc.com/printable%20specs.htm
1 of 1 4/11/2008 2:06 PM
Xtreme Steam Specifications
Xtreme Steam 6-Pan connectionless countertop steamer unit is an Intek Model XS Steamer, 208-240 volt, single
or three phase, 6-8-12-14 kW (12 kW and 14 kW models available in three phase only).  A pan capacity of 6 (2.5"
deep, 12"x20") or 4 (4" deep 12"x20") pans.  Unit must be capable of producing steam at 212° F with no water or
drain connection required.  Unit must be a NSF approved holding vessel.  Unit is to have inverted convection fan
technology and includes a 2 year parts and labor warranty.  Unit to be NSF and UL listed and manufactured in the
USA.
Construction Features:
14 gauge reinforced stainless steel cavity
Insulated cavity and double door panel
Heavy refrigeration style door handle with magnetic latch
Stainless steel wire racks positioned to support 2.5", 4", or 6" deep pans
Performance Features:
Inverted flow convection fan in cooking chamber
NSF approved holding cabinet
Open door while cooking
Heating element external to compartment and not exposed to water
3 gallon capacity water reservoir
Dimensions:
Height = 28.5"
Width = 24"
Depth = 23.5"
Weight = 170 lbs
Approvals:
Steamer to be NSF listed as both steamer and holding cabinet
Steamer to be UL listed
Electrical Requirements
Model Volts kW Phase Amps NEMA Plug
XS-208-6-1 208 6 1 28.9
XS-240-6-1 240 6 1 25.0
XS-208-8-1 208 8 1 38.5
XS-240-8-1 240 8 1 33.3
XS-208-8-3 208 8 3 22.0
XS-240-8-3 240 8 3 19.2
XS-208-12-3 208 12 3 33.3
XS-240-12-3 240 12 3 28.9
XS-208-14-3 208 14 3 39.9
XS-240-14-3 240 14 3 34.6